
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042415-2025 

Tender

Tunable Laser System

Nottingham Trent University (NTU)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042415
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0564ae 
Published 23 July 2025, 2:36pm

Scope 

Reference

NTU/25/2925/ST

Description

The University's requirement for the purchase of a tunable laser system that can provide
continuous waved (CW) lasers for every single wavelength from 400 nm to 4 micrometres.
It must be computer-controlled and the user should be able to choose the wavelength.
The power of any wavelength must not be less than 1W.

Total value (estimated)

£160,000 excluding VAT

£192,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042415-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042415-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38636100 - Lasers

Contract locations

UKF14 - Nottingham

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 August 2025, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=96320&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Criteria Quality 40%
Commercial Offer Price 40%
Service Delivery Quality 10%
NTU Strategic Commitments
(Sustainability)

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Nottingham Trent University (NTU)

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=96320&B=


Page 4 to 4

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJN-1931-JMHG

50 Shakespeare Street

Nottingham

NG1 4FQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sarah Turton

Telephone: +44 1158486439

Email: sarah.turton@ntu.ac.uk

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sarah.turton@ntu.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Nottingham Trent University (NTU)


		2025-08-15T10:57:14+0100
	TCPDF




